The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$2.20 per H Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Hong Kong Stock Exchange
trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per H Share under the Global Offering. The
Over-allotment Shares will be used to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of, and dealings in,
such Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock
Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on February 12, 2019.

3

Share Capital upon the Completion of the Partial Exercise of Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
partial exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Immediately after the
partial exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Number of
Shares

Percentage of
the Company’s

issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued

share capital

Domestic Shares 1,200,000,000 75.0% 1,200,000,000 72.46%
H Shares 400,000,000 25.0% 456,102,000 27.54%

1,600,000,000 100.0% 1,656,102,000 100.0%

Use of Proceeds

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$120.95 million to be received by the Company
from the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares after deducting the underwriting
commissions and other estimated expenses in connection with the exercise of the Over-allotment
Option, will be used by the Company on a pro rata basis for the purposes as set out in the section
headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

STABILIZING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZATION PERIOD

The Company further announces that the stabilization period in connection with the Global